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Baker City FD Barry Murphy citymanager@bakercity.gov Baker

Baker RFPD Sean Lee slee@bakerruralfire.org Baker

Eagle Valley RFPD David Kingsbury eagle31valley@gmail.com Baker

Greater Bowen Valley RFPD Chris Galiszewski chrisg@greaterbowenvalleyfire.com Baker

Haines FPD Jerry Hampton  Baker

Huntington FD Eric Bronson ebbronson@yahoo.com Baker

Keating RFPD John Harper sandyharper13@gmail.com Baker

Medical Springs RFPD Phil Whitley whitleyranch@gmail.com Baker

Pine Valley RFPD Todd Robinette training@pinetel.com Baker

Powder River RFPD Wesley Morgan prrfpd@gmail.com Baker

Sumpter FD Kurt Clarke Baker

Unity-Burnt River FD Patrick Sullivan Baker

Adair RFPD Aaron Harris aaron@adair-rural-fire.com Benton

Alsea RFPD Ryan Van Leuven Alseafire@peak.org Benton

Blodgett-Summit RFPD David Feinberg bldgttdave@aol.com Benton

Corvallis FD Ben Janes ben.janes@corvallisoregon.gov Benton

Hoskins-Kings VLY RFPD Adam Ryan adamdryan@gmail.com Benton

Monroe RFPD Chris Barnes cbarnes@monroerfpd.org Benton

Philomath F&R Chancy Ferguson chancy.ferguson@philomathfire.com Benton

Canby Fire Dist 62 James Davis jdavis@canbyfire.org Clackamas

Clackamas CO Fire Dist 1 Nick Browne nick.browne@clackamasfire.com Clackamas

Colton RFPD Todd Gary tgary@coltonfiredistrict.org Clackamas

Estacada RFD 69 Ian O'Connor ioconnor@estacadafire.org Clackamas

Hoodland Fire Dist 74 Jim Price jimprice@hoodlandfire.org Clackamas

Lake Oswego FD Don Johnson djohnson@ci.oswego.or.us Clackamas

Molalla Fire Dist Vince Stafford vstafford@molallafire.org Clackamas

Sandy RFPD 72 Nick Browne nick.browne@clackamasfire.com Clackamas

Astoria FD Dan Crutchfield dcrutchfield@astoria.or.us Clatsop

Cannon Beach RFPD Marc Reckmann mreckmann@cbfire.com Clatsop

Elsie-Vinemaple RFPD Robert Davis Elsiefirechief@gmail.com Clatsop

Gearhart VFD Josh Como joshcomo@cityofgearhart.com Clatsop

Hamlet VFD Marc Reckmann mreckmann@cbfire.com Clatsop

Knappa Fire Dist Kurt Donaldson kdonaldson@knappafire.com Clatsop

Lewis & Clark RFPD Jeff Golightly lewisclarkfire@gmail.com Clatsop

Olney Walluski F&R Jeremy MacDonald olneyfire.fc@gmail.com Clatsop

Seaside F&R Joey Daniels jdaniels@cityofseaside.us Clatsop

Warrenton FD Brian Alsbury firechief@ci.warrenton.or.us Clatsop

Westport-Wauna RFPD Greg Brody brodyg@westportfireor.com Clatsop

Clatskanie RFPD Steven Sharek Columbia

Columbia River F&R Eric Smythe smythee@crfr.com Columbia

Mist-Birkenfeld RFPD Joe Kaczenski c46kaczenski@yahoo.com Columbia

Scappoose RFPD Jeff Pricher jpricher@srfd.us Columbia

Vernonia RFPD Robert Davis rdavis@vernoniarfpd.us Columbia

Bandon RFD Nicholas Siewell nicksiewell@gmail.com Coos

Bridge RFPD Mike Gibbs mnbgibbs569@yahoo.com Coos

Charleston RFPD Michael Sneddon charchief8201@gmail.com Coos

Coos Bay F&R Mark Anderson manderson@coosbay.org Coos

Coquille FD Justin Ferren jferren@cityofcoquille.org Coos

Dora-Sitkum RFPD Michael Sonnen michaelcsonnen@gmail.com Coos
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Fairview RFPD Bill Nelson fairviewrfpd@gmail.com Coos

Greenacres RFPD Corey Bryant grfpd01@gmail.com Coos

Hauser RFPD Jerry Wharton chfwharton@yahoo.com Coos

Lakeside RFPD Jeremy Roberts lakeside8600@gmail.com Coos

Millington RFPD Samantha Mason millingtonfire5@gmail.com Coos

Myrtle Point FD Willy Burris myrtlepointfire@hotmail.com Coos

North Bay RFPD James Aldrich chiefaldrich@yahoo.com Coos

North Bend FD Jim Brown jbrown@northbendcity.org Coos

Powers FD Ryan Pace fire@cityofpowers.com Coos

Sumner RFPD Robert Aton Jr srfpd@coosnet.com Coos

Crook CO F&R Matt Smith msmith@ccf-r.com Crook

Agness Illahe RFPD Bill Scherbarth agnessvolfire@gmail.com Curry

Brookings F&R Jim Watson jwatson@brookings.or.us Curry

Cape Ferrelo RFPD Hillary Deuchar capeferrelofd@gmail.com Curry

Cedar Valley-N Bank RFPD Wade Hooey wader698@yahoo.com Curry

Gold Beach FD Tyson Krieger tkrieger@goldbeachoregon.gov Curry

Harbor RFPD Steve McClintock smcclintock.hfd@gmail.com Curry

Langlois RFPD William McDonald langloisfire03@gmail.com Curry

Ophir RFPD Adam Brotton ophirfire6500@gmail.com Curry

Pistol River Fire Dist Richard Little Curry

Port Orford VFD David Duncan portorfordfire@gmail.com Curry

Sixes RFPD L. Wayne Moore sixesrfpd@gmail.com Curry

Winchuck RFPD Michael Lancaster winchuckfiredept@gmail.com Curry

Alfalfa Fire Dist Chad LaVallee info@afdist.org Deschutes

Bend F&R Todd Riley triley@bendoregon.gov Deschutes

Black Butte Ranch RFPD Dan Tucker dtucker@blackbutteranchfire.com Deschutes

Cloverdale RFPD Thad Olsen info@cloverdalefire.com Deschutes

La Pine RFPD Erick Holsey chiefholsey@lapinefire.com Deschutes

Redmond F&R Ryan Herrera ryan.herrera@rdmfire.org Deschutes

Sisters-Camp Sherman RFPD Roger Johnson rjohnson@sistersfire.com Deschutes

Sunriver FD Bill Boos bboos@sunriverfire.org Deschutes

Azalea RFPD Keith Boyd keithboydazaleafire4545@yahoo.com Douglas

Camas Valley RFD Clayton Casteel firgrub@gmail.com Douglas

Canyonville South Umpqua FD Raymond Brown survey97417@gmail.com Douglas

Days Creek RFD Keven Hemphill dayscreekfiredept@yahoo.com Douglas

Douglas CO Fire Dist 2 Rob Bullock office@dcfd.org Douglas

Elkton RFPD Howard Shemel elktonfire@outlook.com Douglas

Fair Oaks RFPD Greg Mock Sr gregmock1960@gmail.com Douglas

Gardiner RFPD Jesse Butler jbutler223@msn.com Douglas

Glendale RFPD Roy Milburn grfd4400@frontiernet.net Douglas

Glide RFPD Ted Damewood glidefire@glidefire.org Douglas

Kellogg RFD Mark Bigart krfd2800@gmail.com Douglas

Lookingglass RFD Steve Rhodes chief@lookingglassfire.org Douglas

Milo RFPD Don Jeske jeske2@frontier.com Douglas

Myrtle Creek FD Melvin Pires manie@myrtlecreekfd.com Douglas

North Douglas CO Fire & EMS Brian Burke Sr. brianburke@ndcfems.us Douglas

Oakland RFPD Bill Stearns bstearnsfire@hotmail.com Douglas

Reedsport VFD Tom Anderson reedsportvfd@cityofreedsport.org Douglas

Riddle FPD Devin Loughridge riddlefire013@gmail.com Douglas
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Roseburg FD Tyler Christopherson tchristopherson@cityofroseburg.org Douglas

Scottsburg RFD Rick Moramarco Chief@srfdems.org Douglas

Sutherlin FD Mike Lane m.lane@ci.sutherlin.or.us Douglas

Tenmile RFPD Travis Henderson chief.tenmilefd@gmail.com Douglas

Tiller RFD Kevin Kehoe kehoe@hughes.net Douglas

Tri City RFPD 4 Marshall Newton tcfdchief1400@outlook.com Douglas

Winchester Bay RFPD Daniel Wilmarth Winchesterbayrfpd@gmail.com Douglas

Winston-Dillard Fire Dist Rob Bullock rbullock@dcfd.org Douglas

North Gilliam CO RFPD Joseph Claughton jclaught@outlook.com Gilliam

South Gilliam CO RFPD Greg Smith gcfs@ortelco.net Gilliam

Canyon City FD Matt Turner canyoncityfire@gmail.com Grant

Dayville FD Brandon Thompson dville@ortelco.net Grant

Granite City FD Michael Jaques mandsjaques@yahoo.com Grant

John Day FD Donald Gabbard gabbardd@grantcounty-or.gov Grant

Long Creek FD Don Porter ddporter@ortelco.net Grant

Monument FD Kevin Mitchell Grant

Mt Vernon FD Justin May jmaymvfd@live.com Grant

Prairie City FD Marvin Rynearson pcfdmarvin@gmail.com Grant

Seneca VFD Mike Allen senecaorvfd@gmail.com Grant

Burns FD Scott Williamson swilliamson@cityofburnsor.gov Harney

Hines FD David Riess fire@ci.hines.or.us Harney

Cascade Locks Fire & EMS John Logan chief@cascadelocksfire.com Hood River

Hood River FD Leonard Damian l.damian@hoodriverfire.com Hood River

Parkdale RFPD Mike McCafferty mike@parkdalefire.com Hood River

West Side RFPD Chris Nickelsen Hood River

Wy'East Fire Dist Greg Borton wyeastfd@hrecn.net Hood River

Applegate Valley RFPD 9 Chris Wolfard cwolfard@applegatefd.com Jackson

Ashland F&R Ralph Sartain ralph.sartain@ashland.or.us Jackson

Butte Falls VFD Jeff Gorman jgormanfire@gmail.com Jackson

Colestin RFPD Steve Avgeris hiltcolestin@gmail.com Jackson

Evans Valley Fire Dist 6 Tom Davidson tom@evfire.org Jackson

Greensprings RFPD Gene Davies gene@greenspringsfire.us Jackson

Jackson CO Fire Dist 3 Mike Hussey mikeh@jcfd3.com Jackson

Jackson CO Fire Dist 4 Travis Crume Travisc@jcfd4.com Jackson

Jackson CO Fire Dist 5 Charles Hanley hanley@jcfd5.com Jackson

Jacksonville FD Wayne Painter firechief@jacksonvilleor.us Jackson

Lake Creek RFD Craig Anders lakecrkff@hotmail.com Jackson

Medford FD Eric Thompson fire@cityofmedford.org Jackson

Prospect RFPD Lyle Neville lylen@prospectrfd.org Jackson

Rogue River RFPD Mike Hammond mhammond@rogueriverfd.com Jackson

Rogue Valley Intl Airport FD John Karns chief.medford@airportfire.net Jackson

Crooked River Ranch RFPD Sean Hartley seanh@crrfire.org Jefferson

Jefferson CO Fire & EMS Jeff Blake jblake@jcfire-ems.org Jefferson

Lake Chinook F&R Don Colfels don@lakechinookfireandrescue.org Jefferson

Warm Springs Fire & Safety Karla Tias ktias@wstribes.org Jefferson

Grants Pass Fire Rescue Randy DeLonge rdelonge@grantspassoregon.gov Josephine

Illinois Valley Fire Dist John Holmes johnholmes@ivfire.com Josephine

Rural Metro FD Steve Nelson steven.a.nelson@gmr.net Josephine

Williams RFPD Rick Vetter chief@wrfpd.org Josephine
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Wolf Creek RFPD Bill Atchley wcfire.office@gmail.com Josephine

Bly RFPD Bruce Nichols b1nichols@yahoo.com Klamath

Bonanza RFPD Bob Tyree bonanzafd@gmail.com Klamath

Central Cascades Fire & EMS Brad Kahler 1200@ccf-ems.org Klamath

Chemult RFPD Don Harrigton hccranch@gmail.com Klamath

Chiloquin-Agency LK RFPD Michael Cook firechief@chiloquinfire.com Klamath

Crescent RFPD James Wilson jwilson@crescentrfpd.com Klamath

Keno RFPD David Blair chiefblair@kenofire.com Klamath

Klamath CO Fire Dist 1 Greg Davis gdavis@kcfd1.com Klamath

Klamath CO Fire Dist 3 Christine Friend kcfd3chief@yahoo.com Klamath

Klamath CO Fire Dist 4 Nathan Markee firechief@firedistrict4.com Klamath

Klamath CO Fire Dist 5 Darryl Longoria cpt4504@gmail.com Klamath

Malin RFPD Virgil Jochim mfirechief@msn.com Klamath

Merrill RFPD John Heim johnheim30@yahoo.com Klamath

Oregon Outback RFPD Larry Beery janetlbeery@yahoo.com Klamath

Rocky Point Fire & EMS Diann Walker-Pope chief@rpfire.com Klamath

Christmas Valley RFPD Chris Wade ccwonly@yahoo.com Lake

Lakeview FD Jesse Morris fire@townoflakeview.org Lake

New Pine Creek RFPD Geoff Pointere npcfire@icloud.com Lake

Paisley VFD Dustin Withers d-withers@paisleyfire.org Lake

Silver Lake RFPD Keith Little keithlittle510@gmail.com Lake

Thomas Creek-Westside RFPD Daniel Tague dantague@hotmail.com Lake

Coburg RFPD Chad Minter coburgfire@nu-world.com Lane

Dexter RFPD Larry Wooldridge dexterchief2100@gmail.com Lane

Eugene Springfield Fire Michael Caven MCaven@eugene-or.gov Lane

Junction City F&R Brandon Nicol brandon@jcfire.org Lane

Lake Creek F&R Douglas Riggs cndriggs@gmail.com Lane

Lane Fire Authority Dale Borland daleborland@lanefire.org Lane

Lorane RFPD James Bailor loranefd@gmail.com Lane

Lowell RFPD Lon Dragt dragt2300@gmail.com Lane

Mapleton FD Robert C Patterson mapletonfire9200@gmail.com Lane

McKenzie F&R Darren Buchich dbucich@mckenziefire.com Lane

Mohawk Valley RFD Steven Wallace swallace@mohawkvalleyfire.com Lane

Oakridge FD Scott Hollett scotthollett@ci.oakridge.or.us Lane

Pleasant Hill Goshen F&R Andrew Smith andrew.smith@pleasanthillfire.org Lane

South Lane CO F&R John Wooten jwooten@southlanefire.org Lane

Swisshome-Deadwood RFPD Greg Hertzbach chief@sdrfpd.org Lane

Upper McKenzie RFPD Christiana "Rainbow" Plews uppermckenzie2800@gmail.com Lane

Western Lane Fire & EMS Authority Michael Schick chief@wlfea.org Lane

Westfir VFD Vacant Lane

Central Oregon Coast F&R Jamie Mason j.mason@centralcoastfire.net Lincoln

Depoe Bay RFPD Thomas Jackson tjackson@depoebayfire.com Lincoln

Newport FD Robert Murphy r.murphy@newportoregon.gov Lincoln

North Lincoln F&R Dist 1 Rob Dahlman rdahlman@nlfr.org Lincoln

Seal Rock RFPD Will Ewing firechieftfr@gmail.com Lincoln

Siletz RFPD Dave Lapof chief@siletzfire.com Lincoln

Toledo FD Larry Robeson firemain@cityoftoledo.org Lincoln

Yachats RFPD Frankie Petrick yrfpd@peak.org Lincoln

Albany FD Shane Wooton shane.wooton@cityofalbany.net Linn
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Brownsville RFD Kevin Rogers chief@brownsvillefire.com Linn

Halsey-Shedd RFPD Travis Hewitt halseyfire503@rtinet.com Linn

Harrisburg F&R Bart Griffith harrisburgfirechief@gmail.com Linn

Lebanon Fire Dist Joseph Rodondi jrodondi@lebanonfireoregon.gov Linn

Lyons RFD Robert Johnston lfdchief@wvi.com Linn

Mill City RFPD Leland Ohrt mcrfpd2@wbcable.net Linn

Scio RFPD Kyle White chief@sciofire.org Linn

Sweet Home Fire & Amb Dist Nick Tyler ntyler@sweethomefire.org Linn

Tangent RFPD Chris Griffin cgriffin@tangentfire.com Linn

Adrian RFD George Martin george@martinmaninc.com Malheur

Nyssa FD Marvin Seuell mseuell@nyssacity.org Malheur

Ontario F&R Clint Benson clint.benson@ontariooregon.org Malheur

Ontario RFPD 7-302 Clint Benson clint.benson@ontariooregon.org Malheur

Payette RFD-Oregon Steve Castenada scastenada@cityofpayette.com Malheur

Vale FD Jess Tolman jtolman@cityofvale.com Malheur

Weiser RFPD Annex-Oregon Tim Atwood firecaptaintim@yahoo.com Malheur

Aumsville RFPD Robert Garrison rgarrison@aumsvillefire.org Marion

Aurora RFPD Joshua Williams jwilliams@aurorafire.org Marion

Drakes Crossing RFPD Brandon Hamilton brandon.hamilton.501@gmail.com Marion

Gates RFPD Jack Carriger jack.carriger@outlook.com Marion

Hubbard RFPD Michael Kahrmann m.kahrmann@hubbardfire.com Marion

Idanha-Detroit RFPD Fred Patterson fpatterson@idanhadetroitfire.com Marion

Jefferson RFPD Levi Eckhardt jefferson.chief@jeffersonfire.org Marion

Keizer Fire Dist Ryan Russell rrussell@keizerfire.com Marion

Marion CO Fire Dist 1 Kyle McMann kylem@mcfd1.com Marion

Monitor RFPD William Nightingale chief@monitorfire.com Marion

Mt Angel Fire Dist Jim Trierweiler jtrierweiler@mtangelfire.org Marion

Salem FD Mike Niblock mniblock@cityofsalem.net Marion

Silverton Fire Dist Bill (William) Miles billmiles@silvertonfire.com Marion

St Paul Fire Dist Bryan Lee bryan@stpaulfire.org Marion

Stayton Fire Dist Jay Alley jay.alley@staytonfire.org Marion

Sublimity RFPD Alan Hume ahume@sublimityfire.com Marion

Turner Fire Dist Jordan Donat jordand@turnerfire.com Marion

Woodburn Fire Dist Joe Budge chief.budge@woodburnfire.com Marion

Boardman FRD Mike Hughes mhughes@boardmanfd.com Morrow

Heppner FD Steven Rhea srhea0512@gmail.com Morrow

Ione RFPD Virgil Morgan Morrow

Irrigon RFPD Thomas Roberts irfpd2011@gmail.com Morrow

Lexington FD Charlie Sumner cncsumner@centurytel.net Morrow

Corbett Fire Dist 14 Rick Wunsch rwunsch@corbettfire.com Multnomah

Gresham Fire & Emerg Srvcs Scott Lewis Scott.Lewis@greshamoregon.gov Multnomah

Portland F&R Bureau Ryan Gillespie chief@portlandoregon.gov Multnomah

Sauvie Island Fire Dist Chris Lake chris.lake@sifire.org Multnomah

Dallas FD April Welsh april.welsh@dallasor.gov Polk

Falls City FD John Gilbert FCFD@Station120.net Polk

Grand Ronde Tribal Steve Warden steve.warden@grandronde.org Polk

Polk CO Fire Dist 1 Benjamin Stange stange.ben@polk1.org Polk

Spring Valley RFPD Louis Fowler svfd161@aol.com Polk

SW Polk CO RFPD Fred Hertel fhertel@swpolkfd.org Polk
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Moro FD Joseph Belshe asstchief@morofire.com Sherman

Moro RFPD Joseph Belshe asstchief@morofire.com Sherman

North Sherman CO RFPD Jacob Burbank nsrfpd@outlook.com Sherman

South Sherman F&R Andy Miller amiller@southshermanfire.com Sherman

Oregon Military Department Daniel Cleveland Statewide

Bay City FD Alan Christensen achristensen@ci.bay-city.or.us Tillamook

Garibaldi FD Jay Marugg firechief@ci.garibaldi.or.us Tillamook

Nehalem Bay F&R Frank Knight III f.knight@nbfrd.org Tillamook

Nestucca RFPD James Oeder joeder@nrfpd.com Tillamook

Netarts-Oceanside RFPD Tim Carpenter timc@norfpd.org Tillamook

Rockaway FD Todd Hesse thesse@corb.us Tillamook

Tillamook Fire Dist Jeff McBrayer firechief@tillamookfire.com Tillamook

East Umatilla F&R David Baty firechief@eastumatillarfpd.com Umatilla

Echo RFPD Delbert Gehrke Umatilla

Milton-Freewater FD Shane Garner shane.garner@milton-freewater-or.gov Umatilla

Milton-Freewater RFD Rick Saager rsaager@mfrfd.com Umatilla

Pendleton Fire & Amb Anthony Pierotti anthony.pierotti@ci.pendleton.or.us Umatilla

Pilot Rock RFPD Anthony Pierotti anthony.pierotti@ci.pendleton.or.us Umatilla

Ukiah FD David Durfey dgdurf01@gmail.com Umatilla

Umatilla CO Fire Dist 1 Scott Stanton sstanton@ucfd1.com Umatilla

Umatilla RFPD Chris Grant chris.grant@umatillafire.org Umatilla

Umatilla Tribal FD James W. Hall jameshall@ctuir.org Umatilla

Cove RFPD Scott Loree sloree68@yahoo.com Union

Elgin RFPD Kevin Silvernail elginrfpd@frontier.com Union

Imbler RFPD Mike Barry Union

La Grande FD Emmitt Cornford Union

La Grande RFPD Craig Kretschmer lgrfpd@eoni.com Union

North Powder RFD Colby Thompson tlazytfarm@gmail.com Union

Union Emerg Srvcs Tod Hull tahull@live.com Union

Union RFPD Casey George union.rfpd@outlook.com Union

Enterprise FD Paul Karvoski voski10@eoni.com Wallowa

Joseph FD Jeffrey Wecks josephfiredepartment@gmail.com Wallowa

Lostine FD Dusty Tippet lostinefire@gmail.com Wallowa

Wallowa FD Heath Prince firewallowa@gmail.com Wallowa

Dufur VFD Jon Keyser keyserjon2@gmail.com Wasco

Juniper Flat RFPD Eugene Walters Wasco

Maupin FD Thomas Troutman cityhall@cityofmaupin.org Wasco

Mid-Columbia F&R Robert Palmer rpalmer@mcfr.org Wasco

Mosier Fire Dist Michael Carlson chief@mosierfire.com Wasco

Shaniko VFD Scott Marrs smarrs@shanikofireor.gov Wasco

Tygh Valley RFPD Paul LaPlante tvrfpd@gmail.com Wasco

Wamic RFPD Larry Magill larrywmagill@gmail.com Wasco

Banks Fire Dist 13 Rodney Linz rodneyl@banksfire.org Washington

Cornelius FD Vacant fire@ci.cornelius.or.us Washington

Forest Grove F&R Jim Geering  jgeering@forestgrove-or.gov Washington

Gaston RFPD David Morris david.morris@gastonfire.org Washington

Hillsboro F&R David Downey fire_dept@hillsboro-oregon.gov Washington

Tualatin Valley F&R Deric Weiss deric.weiss@tvfr.com Washington

Fossil VFD William Potter fossilvfd@gmail.com Wheeler
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Mitchell VFD Glenn Raber pendleton66@yahoo.com Wheeler

Spray VFD Jeremiah Holmes sprayfire2@gmail.com Wheeler

Wheeler CO F&R Scott Field lazywolfranch@gmail.com Wheeler

Amity Fire Dist Ian Yocum Afire@amityfire.com Yamhill

Dayton Fire Dist Brett Putman dfdchief6@frontier.com Yamhill

Dundee FD Brandon Hamilton brandon.hamilton@dundeecity.org Yamhill

Lafayette FD Tim Jech  Yamhill

McMinnville Fire Dist Reed Godfrey reed.godfrey@mcminnvillefiredistrict.org Yamhill

New Carlton Fire Dist Tim Jech  Yamhill

Sheridan Fire Dist Les Thomas lthomas@sheridanfd.org Yamhill

West Valley Fire Dist Steve Warden steve.warden@grandronde.org Yamhill
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